# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IINu Horizons Electronic LLC	FORMERLY Nu Horizons Electronics Corp.	07/01/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Arrow Electronics, Inc.
Street Address:	7459 S. Lima Street
City:	Englewood
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80112
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Serial Number:	85280173	NU HORIZONS			
Serial Number:	78674408	NUXCHANGE			

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3034732720

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (303) 473-2873

Email: lhtronco@hollandhart.com

Correspondent Name: Larry H. Tronco
Address Line 1: Holland & Hart LLP
Address Line 2: P.O. Box 8749

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Larry H. Tronco
Signature:	/LARRY H. TRONCO/

TRADEMARK REEL: 005062 FRAME: 0590 P \$65.00 85280173

900259678

Date:	07/02/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=Nu Horizons Assignment#page1.tif source=Nu Horizons Assignment#page2.tif source=Nu Horizons Assignment#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005062 FRAME: 0591

## ASSIGNMENT OF US TRADEMARKS

This Assignment of US Trademarks ("Assignment") effective as of July 1, 2013, is entered into by and between Nu Horizons Electronics LLC, a Delaware limited liability company formerly known as Nu Horizons Electronics Corp. ("Assignor"), and Arrow Electronics, Inc., a New York corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of those certain trademark and trademark applications set forth in the attached <u>Schedule A</u> (the "**Trademarks**"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor and Assignee hereby agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Conveyance and Acceptance.</u> Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks along with (i) any and all extensions and renewals of the foregoing; (ii) all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the foregoing; and (iii) all rights of action pertaining to the Trademarks, including without limitation the right to sue and recover for past, present, and future infringement thereof, the right to secure registration of the Trademarks and of this Assignment, the right to initiate other proceedings before all government and administrative bodies with respect to the Trademarks, and the right to claim priority, file foreign counterparts, and make extensions and renewals with respect to any of the Trademarks.
- 2. <u>Counterparts.</u> This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original (including facsimile copies), but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.
- 3. <u>Choice of Law.</u> This Assignment will be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York, without giving effect to any choice or conflict of law provision or rule that would cause the application of the laws of any other jurisdiction.

[remainder of page intentionally left blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005062 FRAME: 0592 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed, made and entered into this Assignment as of the date first set forth above.

NU HORIZONS ELECTRONICS LLC

ARROW ELECTRONICS, INC.

Name: Peter Brown

Title: General Counsel, Secretary, Vice President

Name: Peter Brown

Title: Senior Vice President, General

Counsel and Secretary

# SCHEDULE A - Trademarks in the Name of Nu Horizons Electronics Corp.

Trademark	Country	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	Status	Class(es)
NU HORIZONS	Canada	1,119,916	Oct-30-2001	583,066	Jun-4-2003	Registered	N/A
NU HORIZONS	China	970027677	Mar-31-1997	1157841	Mar-7-1998	Registered	35
NU HORIZONS	СТМ	494062	Mar-17-1997	494062	Dec-13-1999	Registered	39
NU HORIZONS	India	2218787	Oct-12-2011			Pending	35
NU HORIZONS	Japan	125062/97	Jun-6-1997	4264974	Apr-23-1999	Registered	9
NU HORIZONS	Japan	125063/97	Jun-6-1997	4218864	Dec-11-1998	Registered	42
NU HORIZONS	New Zealand	850849	Oct-12-2011	850849	Oct-12-2011	Registered	35
NU HORIZONS	Singapore	T0201147J	Jan-30-2002	T0201147J	May-5-2003	Registered	39
NU HORIZONS	Taiwan	86-12187	Mar-14-1997	99052	Apr-16-1998	Registered	35
NU HORIZONS	U.S.	85/280,173	Mar-29-2011	4,042,081	Oct-18-2011	Registered	35
NU HORIZONS & Design	China	3159170	Apr-25-2002	3159170	Oct-14-2003	Registered	35
NU HORIZONS & Design	СТМ	2641504	Mar-18-2002	2641504	Aug-29-2003	Registered	9, 16, 35
NU HORIZONS & Design	Hong Kong	200203507	Mar-13-2002	2003B11910	Oct-29-2001	Registered	35
NU HORIZONS & Design	Japan	2002-40707	Apr-30-2002	4907171	Nov-11-2005	Registered	9, 35, 42
NU HORIZONS & Design	Malaysia	2003953	Apr-12-2002	2003953	Apr-22-2005	Registered	42
NU HORIZONS & Design	Singapore	T0204201E	Mar-28-2002	T0204201E	Apr-30-2003	Registered	39
NU HORIZONS & Design	South Korea	41-2002-8895	Apr-29-2002	111863	Jan-28-2005	Registered	35
NU HORIZONS & Design	Thailand	485722	Apr-23-2002	SM18353	Apr-23-2002	Registered	42
NUXCHANGE	U.S.	78/674,408	Jul-20-2005	3,313,794	Oct-16-2007	Registered	35
TITAN SUPPLY CHAIN SERVICES	China	3451025	Jan-29-2003	3451025	Dec-21-2004	Registered	39
TITAN SUPPLY CHAIN SERVICES	China	3451026	Jan-29-2003	3451026	Feb-28-2008	Registered	35
TITAN SUPPLY CHAIN SERVICES	South Korea	41-2003-1605	Jan-24-2003	101231	May-25-2004	Registered	35, 39
TITAN SUPPLY CHAIN SERVICES	Taiwan	9253347	Sep-5-2003	1112586	Jul-16-2004	Registered	35

2

**#4818-1956-6866** #4826-4861-8004

**RECORDED: 07/02/2013** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005062 FRAME: 0594